
 
October 24, 2023 

 
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACTS OF $20,000 OR MORE 

1 Holistic Therapy, Inc.  
Counseling services – JCTMS, Rutherford, Western MS & various other FRYSC’s 
Department:    Academic Services Division – Dr. Katy DeFerrari 
Fund Source:   Various FRYSC budgets  
Vendor Ownership Status: _ _ Minority Owned _ _ Woman Owned ___ Veteran Owned 
 

$90,000 

2 Steve Meredith dba Crooked River Farms, LLC.  
Mobile field trips – Carter, Coral Ridge, Dixie, Medora & various other FRYSC’s 
Department:    Academic Services Division – Dr. Katy DeFerrari 
Fund Source:   Various FRYSC budgets  
Vendor Ownership Status: _ _ Minority Owned _ _ Woman Owned ___ Veteran Owned 
 

$30,000 

3 The Collaborative for Teaching and Learning – (Amendment to PSC) 
Professional learning – Elev8 Center staff members 
Department:    Academic Schools Division – Robert Moore 
Fund Source:   General Fund 
Vendor Ownership Status: ___ Minority Owned ___ Woman Owned ___ Veteran Owned 
 

$482,781 (original amount) 
$49,565   (amendment) 
$532,346 (total amount) 

4 Paul Emerich France Tutoring and Consulting, LLC. 
Deeper learning & coaching   – Portland & Wheeler elementary 
Department:    Academic Services Division – Dr. Terra Greenwell 
Fund Source:   Title II  
Vendor Ownership Status: _ _ Minority Owned _ _ Woman Owned ___ Veteran Owned 
 

$56,640 

5 The Collaborative for Teaching and Learning  
Professional learning – AIS administrators & teachers 
Department:    Academic Schools Division – Robert Moore 
Fund Source:   Various schools SIF, Grants & Title I budgets 
Vendor Ownership Status: ___ Minority Owned ___ Woman Owned ___ Veteran Owned 
 

$350,000 

6 RootED Strategy and Design Consulting, LLC. 
Professional services – Academics  
Department:    Academic Services Division – Dr. Terra Greenwell 
Fund Source:   Title I 
Vendor Ownership Status: _ _ Minority Owned _x_ Woman Owned ___ Veteran Owned 
 

$125,000 

7 Culture Curator, LLC.  
Professional services – JCPS student’s & parents  
Department:    Diversity, Equity & Poverty Division – Dr. John Marshall 
Fund Source:   General Fund 
Vendor Ownership Status: _x_ Minority Owned _x_ Woman Owned ___ Veteran Owned 
 

$10,000* 

8 Chrystal Power Consulting 
Professional services – CEIS  
Department:    Exceptional Childhood Education Division – Kim Chevalier 
Fund Source:   General Fund 
Vendor Ownership Status: _x_ Minority Owned _x_ Woman Owned ___ Veteran Owned 
 

$159,400 

9 ACB Consulting, LLC. 
Professional services – Archdiocese of Louisville  
Department:    Academic Services Division – Dr. Terra Greenwell 
Fund Source:   Title II 
Vendor Ownership Status: _ _ Minority Owned _x_ Woman Owned ___ Veteran Owned 
 

$128,000 

 
 

 
 

 
 



10 Juilia Dyckman Andrus Memorial, Inc. 
Professional learning – JCPS State Agency Children’s Programs 
Department:    Academic Schools Division – Robert Moore 
Fund Source:   Title I 
Vendor Ownership Status: ___ Minority Owned ___ Woman Owned ___ Veteran Owned 
 

$250,000 

11 Social Emotional Learning Worldwide, LLC.  
Professional learning – Elementary Administrators / Zone 1 
Department:    Academic Schools Division – Robert Moore 
Fund Source:   Title I 
Vendor Ownership Status: ___ Minority Owned ___ Woman Owned ___ Veteran Owned 
 

$27,500 

12 New Leaders, Inc.   
Professional learning – Emerging JCPS Leaders 
Department:    Academic Schools Division – Robert Moore 
Fund Source:   Title II & Wallace Grant 
Vendor Ownership Status: ___ Minority Owned ___ Woman Owned ___ Veteran Owned 
 

$355,000 

13 Rutherford Learning Group, Inc.  
Professional learning – Moore MS/HS 
Department:    Academic Schools Division – Robert Moore 
Fund Source:   Title I 
Vendor Ownership Status: ___ Minority Owned ___ Woman Owned ___ Veteran Owned 
 

$26,513 

* Contracts under $20,000 are listed if the aggregate amount paid to the vendor is over $20,000 for the current 
fiscal year. The Professional Services Contract then requires Board approval. 
 
** Contracts with data sharing agreements must be approved by the Board. 


